Title

18 UHR NACHRICHTEN

MASTER PIECE (12" VOCAL VERSION)

STEREO LOVE (RADIO EDIT)

TU'S DOCH TU'S (TOUCH BY TOUCH) (DEUTSCHE VERSION)
END OF THE LINE

THRILLER

FOREVER YOUNG (LIMITED EXTENDED DANCE MIX)
GEWITTERREGEN

TEARS ON THE TELEPHONE

SWISS BOY (EXTENDED VERSION)

FKK

19 UHR NACHRICHTEN

BALLET DANCER '91

DON'T TALK JUST KISS

RITMO DE LA NOCHE

TOUCH BY TOUCH (TOUCH MAXI VERSION)
LOVE IS EVERYWHERE (REMIX)

GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN (EDIT)
WEISS' DER GEIER (RADIO VERSION)

IKO IKO (MY BESTIE) (FEAT. SMALL JAM)

IF ONLY | COULD

MIDNIGHT LADY (ORIGINAL TATORT VERSION)
SAGE NIEMALS NIE

TOUCH TOO MUCH

GHOSTBUSTERS

20 UHR NACHRICHTEN

I'M GONNA GIVE MY HEART

1.0.U. (12" VERSION)

GIB MIR SONNE (ALVAREZ MIX)

MORE THAN A KISS (PEKING-DUCK-MIX)
TARZAN BOY

WHEN IT RAINS IT POURS

ALL SUMMER LONG

WIND IM GESICHT

THE SPIRIT OF THE HAWK

SIE LIEBT DICH WIE DU BIST (CLUB MIX)

21 UHR NACHRICHTEN

FOUR LETTER WORD

SEARCHIN (I GOTTA FIND A MAN) (12" VERSION)
WARUM HAST DU NICHT NEIN GESAGT (CLUB MIX)
KING OF THE ROAD

GANSELIESCHEN

OKAY!

REMMIDEMMI

MASTERPIECE/HAPPY CHILDREN/TARZAN BOY/I LIKE CHOPIN
WUNDERSCHON

WHAT IS LOVE (12" MIX)

SUCH A SHAME

BLAME IT ON THE BOOGIE * [DJ EDIT]

22 UHR NACHRICHTEN

RELIGHT MY FIRE * (DMC RKL MIX)

DJ SPECIAL MEGA MIX PART | (TOUCH IN THE NIGHT/STOP THE RAIN IN THE NIGHT/

MOONLIGHT AFFAIR)

FAHR MIT MIR (4X4)

LIVING ON VIDEO (EXTENDED DANCE VERSION)
(DU MUSST) EIN SCHWEIN SEIN 2021

ALL ABOUT THAT BASS

ALOHA HEJA HE (STURMFLUT MIX)
SUMMER FUNK EVER....MIX
UNSICHER

23 UHR NACHRICHTEN

Partyzeit 25.10.2025

Artist

MDR

GAZEBO

EDWARD MAYA

FRANCINE JORDI

THE TRAVELING WILBURYS

MICHAEL JACKSON
ALPHAVILLE

KARAT

HOT CHOCOLATE
LOU SERN
JUCKREIZ

MDR

THE TWINS

RIGHT SAID FRED
MYSTIC

JOY

CAUGHT IN THE ACT
CYNDI LAUPER
WOLFGANG PETRY

JUSTIN WELLINGTON

SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD
CHRIS NORMAN

TONI KRAHL & DIE KINX VOM PRENZLAUER BERG

AC/DC

RAY PARKER JR.
MDR

LONDON BOYS
FREEEZ
ROSENSTOLZ
MICHAEL BEDFORD
BALTIMORA

LUKE COMBS

KID ROCK

RALF BURSY
REDNEX
MUNCHENER FREIHEIT
MDR

KIM WILDE

HAZELL DEAN
ROLAND KAISER & MAITE KELLY
BONEY M.

RENFT

O.K.

BEN ZUCKER

RYAN PARIS

UNHEILIG

HADDAWAY

SANDRA

THE JACKSONS

MDR

DAN HARTMAN VS TAKE THAT
SILENT CIRCLE

KRAFTKLUB & TOKIO HOTEL
TRANS-X
DIE PRINZEN & DIE DOOFEN

MEGHAN TRAINOR
ACHIM REICHEL
VARIOUS ARTISTS
NINA CHUBA

MDR SACHSENRADIO

Composer

OHNE ANGABEN

PAUL PETER MICIONI/PIERLUIGI GIOMBINI/PAUL MAZZOLINI
ILIE ALEXANDRU/ILIE EDUARD MARIAN/CORNEVA VICTORIA
ALFRED JAKLITSCH/FRANCINE JORDI

OTIS WILBURY/NELSON WILBURY/CHARLIE T. JUNIOR/LEFTY
WILBURY/LUCKY WILBURY

ROD TEMPERTON

BERNHARD LLOYD/MARIAN GOLD/FRANK MERTENS
NORBERT KAISER/HERBERT DREILICH/ULRICH SWILLMS
ERROL BROWN

TOM HOOKER

FRIEDHELM RUSCHAK

OHNE ANGABEN

RONNY SCHREINZER/SVEN DOHROW

FRED FAIRBRASS/RICHARD FAIRBRASS/ROB MANZOLI
WYCOMBE/AC BEAT/BELA LAGONDA/HARRY CASTIONI
FREDDY JAKLITSCH/ANDY SCHWEITZER

ERIC VAN TIUN/JOCHEM FLUITSMA

ROBERT HAZARD

JEAN-PIERRE VALANCE/HOLGER OBENAUS/BODO ACKERMANN/
NORBERT ZUCKER/CYNTHIA NEWMAN

BARBARA HAWKINS/JAMES CRAWFORD/JOAN JOHNSON/ROSA
HAWKINS

CLAUS ZUNDEL/MIKE STAAB/SYDNEY YOUNGBLOOD/RALF HAMM
DIETER BOHLEN

ALFRED ROESLER-KLEINT/TONI KRAHL
ANGUS YOUNG/MALCOLM YOUNG&/BON SCOTT
RAY PARKER JR.

OHNE ANGABEN

RALF-RENE MAUE

ARTHUR BAKER

PETER PLATE, ULF LEO SOMMER

AXEL BREITUNG

MAURIZIO BASSI/NAIMY HACKETT

RAY FULCHER/JORDAN WALKER/LUKE COMBS
MATTHEW SHAFER/GARY ROSSINGTON

RALF BURSY/ERIC-OLAF RONTZ

AXEL BREITUNG

STEFAN ZAUNER

OHNE ANGABEN

MARTY WILDE/RICKI WILDE

IAN ANTHONY STEPHENS

GOTZ VON SYDOW/MAITE KELLY

ROGER MILLER

KURT DEMMLE/THOMAS SCHOPPE

MARCUS GABLER

THORSTEN BROTZMANN/MATHIAS RAMSON/PHILIPP KLEMZ/BEN
ZUCKER/MARTIN BREITENBACH/WRTH

PAUL PETER MICIONI/PIERLUIGI GIOMBINI/PAUL MAZZOLINI
UNHEILIG

DEE DEE HALLIGAN/JUNIOR TORELLO

MARK HOLLIS

ELMAR KROHN/MICK JACKSON/DAVE JACKSON

OHNE ANGABEN

DAN HARTMAN

AXEL BREITUNG/MARTIN TYCHSEN

KONRAD BETCHER/CASPER/DAGOBERT/LESLIE CLIO)
PASCAL LANGUIRAND

ANNETTE HUMPE/UDO LINDENBERG/FABIAN HARLOFF/WIGALD
BONING/OLLI DITTRICH/LUCAS HILBERT

KEVIN KADISH/MEGHAN TRAINOR
ACHIM REICHEL

VARIOUS

FLO AUGUST/NINA CHUBA

Label

OHNE ANGABEN
BABY|22122

DO IT YOURSELF|12685
KOCH UNIVERSAL|12677
RHINO|02982

EPIC|00149
WEA|04281
AMIGA|00055
EMI|00542
CARRERE|01866
AMIGA|00055

OHNE ANGABEN
HANSA|00835

BLOW UP|08076
EMPIRE|82250

OK RECORDS|08763
UNDERCOVER|05505
EPIC|00199

NA KLAR! RECORDS|13962

RCA|00316

VIRGIN|00398
HANSA|00835
KINXTON|[102119
ALBERT PRODUCTIONS
ARISTA|03484
OHNE ANGABEN
TELDEC|03706
VIRGIN|00398
ISLAND|00407
ZYX|06350
EMI|00542
COLUMBIA|00162
ATLANTIC|00121
AMIGA|00055
JIVE|07925

KOCH UNIVERSAL|12677
OHNE ANGABEN
MCA|01056
PROTO|05413
ARIOLA|00116
MCI|01056
AMIGA|00055
WESTSIDE|08952
AIRFORCE1(30485

ZYX|06350
UNIVERSAL|01846
LOGIC RECORDS|07502
VIRGIN|03098
EPIC|00149

OHNE ANGABEN
RCA|00316
DUSTY|05490

VERTIGO BERLIN|14513
POLYDOR|00309
WARNER BROS. RECORDS|00392

CBS|00149
WEA|04281
MCA|01056
JIVE|07925

Duration | Year

6:00
9:42
3:05
3:42
3:30

5:57
8:28
4:18
3:12
5:04
2:00
3:00
3:15
3:15
3:50
5:31
2:53
3:23
3:41

2:23

3:33
5:06
3:34
4:26
4:05
3:00
4:09
8:46
4:33
6:12
3:47
4:03
4:57
3:34
3:58
4:06
3:00
4:03
8:17
3:39
2:37
4:01
3:37
3:02

7:35
3:23
6:41
4:21
2:10
6:00
5:32
6:21

4:06
6:15
3:44

3:12
6:37
15:00
2:18
6:00

2017
1982
2009
2008
1988

1982
1984
1979
1987
1985
1983
2017
1991
1991
1990
1985
1994
1983
1997

2021

1989
1986
2025
1979
1984
2017
1986
1983
2008
1986
1985
2017
2007
1987
2000
2009
2017
1988
1983
2015
2009
1973
1987
2025

2006
2025
1992
2002
1978
2017
2014
1994

2022
1983
2021

2014
1991
2020
2025
2017



